Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 5-2019

IMO

9045651
8218380
9104835
9259020
7510676
9017628
9545481
8408650
9212773
8516756
9327360
9663362
9732400
P190003
9189926
9535539
9158692
8230027
8917417
9234678
8009076
9578787
9753715
9193240
9168221
9434541
9226140
9227819
9301108
9110377
9146053
8227381

Name*

ADELA

AKASYA 1
RHAPSODY

SARA

SEA ROYAL
ARMONIA

GO ELECTRA
HALA. B

SEA MUSIC
VEGA 1
ADVANTAGE PARTY
AGRI BRIGHT

AMIS HERO

ATYLA

BEDFORD CASTLE
BEETHOVEN

DCS ADVENTURER
EFA

FEYZ AMBASSADOR
FORTUNE GLORY
GULF LIVESTOCK I
IKAN PARANG
JADE 959

MAERSK KENTUCKY
MAERSK PATRAS
MAGDALENA
MARITIME VANESSA
MERAKLIS
MOTIVATION D
MSC SAMANTHA
NECO K

NEFTERUDOVOZ-47M

Flag

PA
KM
T
KN
PW
PA
MH
BZ
MD
PA
MH
PA
PA
VU
PA
cYy
NL
VU
PA
PA
PA
SG
KY
SG
SG
BE
HK
BB
LR
PA
PA
RU

Inspection
Date

10-5-2019
20-5-2019
16-5-2019

3-5-2019
18-4-2019

8-5-2019
29-3-2019
12-3-2019
20-5-2019
24-4-2019

6-5-2019

8-5-2019
27-5-2019

7-5-2019
10-5-2019
16-5-2019
25-3-2019
18-5-2019

6-5-2019
24-5-2019
25-5-2019
15-5-2019
27-5-2019

7-5-2019
21-5-2019
23-5-2019
17-5-2019
16-5-2019

2-5-2019
28-4-2019
23-5-2019

13-5-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
15 24-5-2019
10 29-5-2019
6 21-5-2019
6 8-5-2019
36 23-5-2019
6 13-5-2019
49 16-5-2019
60 10-5-2019
9 28-5-2019
24 17-5-2019
1 6-5-2019
8 15-5-2019
5 31-5-2019
10 16-5-2019
4 13-5-2019
9 17-5-2019
44 7-5-2019
9 26-5-2019
2 7-5-2019
7 30-5-2019
5 29-5-2019
3 17-5-2019
4 30-5-2019
8 14-5-2019
3 23-5-2019
1 23-5-2019
4 20-5-2019
3 18-5-2019
4 5-5-2019
5 2-5-2019
3 25-5-2019
8 20-5-2019

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

4
3



IMO

7417678
1000485
9076478
9014444
9220677
9669366
9567453
8819732
9370044
9577757

9143594

43

Name*

OCTOPUS

OSPREY CARRIER Il
PARIN

PRINCE OF SEAS
ROHAV

SEAHAWK
SERENITAS N
TENACITY

UNITY

VOGE JULIE

WATERWAY

Flag

VU
UK
IR
LR
NO
IM
MH
KM
MH
LR
VC

Inspection

Date
17-5-2019

27-5-2019
29-4-2019
23-5-2019
18-5-2019

3-5-2019

6-5-2019
25-5-2019
20-5-2019
10-5-2019

8-5-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

5

3

o b

Release
Date

21-5-2019
29-5-2019
5-5-2019
27-5-2019
20-5-2019
4-5-2019
8-5-2019
29-5-2019
23-5-2019
17-5-2019

13-5-2019

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 5-2019

IMO*

9045651
7510676
8218380
9104835
9259020
8408650
8516756
9017628
9212773
9545481
1000485
7417678
8009076
8227381
8230027
8819732
8917417
9014444
9076478
9110377
9143594
9146053
9158692
9168221
9189926
9193240
9220677
9226140
9227819
9234678
9301108
9327360

Name

ADELA

SEA ROYAL
AKASYA 1
RHAPSODY

SARA

HALA. B

VEGA 1

ARMONIA

SEA MUSIC

GO ELECTRA
OSPREY CARRIER II
OCTOPUS

GULF LIVESTOCK I
NEFTERUDOVOZ-47M
EFA

TENACITY

FEYZ AMBASSADOR
PRINCE OF SEAS
PARIN

MSC SAMANTHA
WATERWAY
NECO K

DCS ADVENTURER
MAERSK PATRAS
BEDFORD CASTLE
MAERSK KENTUCKY
ROHAV

MARITIME VANESSA
MERAKLIS
FORTUNE GLORY
MOTIVATION D
ADVANTAGE PARTY

Flag

PA
PW
KM
IT
KN
BZ
PA
PA
MD
MH
UK
VU
PA
RU
VU
KM
PA
LR
IR
PA
VvC
PA
NL
SG
PA
SG
NO
HK
BB
PA
LR
MH

Inspection
Date

10-5-2019
18-4-2019
20-5-2019
16-5-2019

3-5-2019
12-3-2019
24-4-2019

8-5-2019
20-5-2019
29-3-2019
27-5-2019
17-5-2019
25-5-2019
13-5-2019
18-5-2019
25-5-2019

6-5-2019
23-5-2019
29-4-2019
28-4-2019

8-5-2019
23-5-2019
25-3-2019
21-5-2019
10-5-2019

7-5-2019
18-5-2019
17-5-2019
16-5-2019
24-5-2019

2-5-2019

6-5-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

15
36
10

60
24

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

24-5-2019
23-5-2019
29-5-2019
21-5-2019
8-5-2019
10-5-2019
17-5-2019
13-5-2019
28-5-2019
16-5-2019
29-5-2019
21-5-2019
29-5-2019
20-5-2019
26-5-2019
29-5-2019
7-5-2019
27-5-2019
5-5-2019
2-5-2019
13-5-2019
25-5-2019
7-5-2019
23-5-2019
13-5-2019
14-5-2019
20-5-2019
20-5-2019
18-5-2019
30-5-2019
5-5-2019

6-5-2019

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4
3



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9370044 UNITY MH 20-5-2019 4 23-5-2019 1
9434541 MAGDALENA BE 23-5-2019 1 23-5-2019 1
9535539 BEETHOVEN cY 16-5-2019 2 17-5-2019 1
9567453 SERENITAS N MH 6-5-2019 3 8-5-2019 1
9577757 VOGE JULIE LR 10-5-2019 8 17-5-2019 1
9578787 IKAN PARANG SG 15-5-2019 3 17-5-2019 1
9663362 AGRI BRIGHT PA 8-5-2019 8 15-5-2019 1
9669366 SEAHAWK IM 3-5-2019 2 4-5-2019 1
9732400 AMIS HERO PA 27-5-2019 5 31-5-2019 1
9753715 JADE 959 KY 27-5-2019 4 30-5-2019 1
P190003 ATYLA VU 7-5-2019 10 16-5-2019 1

43

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 5 - 2019

IMO : 9045651 Company Breakbulk Shipping Ltd , , , Panama
Name: ADELA Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer LALLEMAND, , , BE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5469 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rouen (GPM) 2019-5-24 15 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-11-2018  31-8-2019
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Load Line 20-11-2018  31-8-2019
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 4-1-2019 16-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Gauges,thermometers, etc Rectified no
Wages Rectified no
Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) Rectified no
Sleeping room, additional spaces Rectified no
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 44 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2019

IMO : 9259020
Name: SARA

Company

Charterer

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Port of detention

Larnaca

Flag
Saint Kitts and Nevis

Sio Shipping Ltd , , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Classification society DNV GL AS
SIO SHIPPING LTD, , , AZ

Gross tonnage
6301

Date of release
2019-5-8

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies
9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-6-2018 17-3-2023
DNV GL AS Load Line 29-6-2018 17-3-2023
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-10-2018 4-10-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- As in the agreed flag no
VDR) State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no

Page 2 of 44 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2019

IMO :9104835
Name: RHAPSODY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Company Grandi Navi Veloci SpA, , , Italy
Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro passenger ship Italy 44307 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2019-5-21 6  day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Passenger Ship Safety 5-7-2018 4-8-2019
Safety Management Certificate 2-9-2016 31-8-2021
Load Line 7-3-2016 4-8-2020 Italy 28-6-2018
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8218380
Name: AKASYA 1

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2019

Ades Shipping Ltd, , , Comoros

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

YARAN SHIPPING, , ISTANBUL , TR

Flag Gross tonnage

Comoros

ISM

Port of detention

1343

Keeldate
1982

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Oristano 2019-5-29 10 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-9-2018 26-9-2023
Load Line 19-2-2019 26-9-2023
Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2019 11-7-2019
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2019

IMO : 7510676 Company Heaven Bay Shipping & Trading, , , Palau
Name: SEA ROYAL Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2219 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2019-5-23 36 day(s) 53
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-3-2019  16-6-2019  Egypt 17-3-2019
International Register of Shipping Load Line 5-3-2018 30-7-2021  Greece 30-10-2018
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-3-2018 21-11-2022  Greece 3-11-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no

Signalling lamp Rectified no

Nautical publications Rectified no

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
Lifeboats Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
Lifeboat inventory Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
Inflatable liferafts Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. Rectified no

Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no

Line-throwing appliance Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert Rectified no

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping Rectified no

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5
Auxiliary engine

AlS test report

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for

repatriation
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Cleanliness

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide
Lighting (Working spaces)

Protection machines/parts

Cleanliness of engine room

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

MF/HF Radio installation

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Fire pumps and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no
no

no

no

no
yes
no
no
no
no
yes
yes
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
yes
no
yes
no

no

International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2019

IMO : 9545481
Name: GO ELECTRA

Company

Charterer ),

Type
Offshore supply

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Port of detention

Vigo

Flag

Marshall Islands

Surf Subsea UK Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Classification society DNV GL AS

Gross tonnage
4071

Date of release
2019-5-16

Duration of detention
49 day(s)

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies
9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-11-2018 2-11-2023
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-6-2018 2-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Propulsion main engine As in the agreed class no

condition
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Wages Rectified no
Water, pipes, tanks Rectified no

Page 7 of 44 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9212773 Company
Name: SEA MUSIC

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

ISM Group Inc, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Other

MEDMAR TRAMP SRL, , GENOVA, IT

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Port of detention

Oristano

Date of release
2019-5-28

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
5392 1998

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
BNWAS

Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Action Taken
To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Date
10-2-2019
10-2-2019

9 day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey
29-8-2018 10-11-2022 Lebanon
29-8-2018 10-11-2022 Lebanon
10-7-2018 5-4-2023

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2019

IMO :9017628 Company Stallion Marine Services Ltd, , , Panama
Name: ARMONIA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5988

Port of detention

Bilbao

Date of release
2019-5-13

Recognised Organisation

Macosnar Corporation

Macosnar Corporation

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
1992

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s)

19

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

14-3-2019 20-3-2021
14-3-2019 20-3-2021

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 31-12-2018 6-4-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Retention of oil on board Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5
IMO : 8516756 Company
Name: VEGA 1

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

- 2019

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Zeebrugge

Date of release
2019-5-17

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
1949 1984

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
24 day(s) 34

Issued Expiry
27-12-2018 1-5-2022
27-12-2018 1-5-2022
27-12-2018 10-6-2022

Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Certificates for master and officers
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements

Other (Structural conditions)

Cargo & other hatchways
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
VHF radio installation

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Other (SOLAS operational)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8408650 Company
Name: HALA. B

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Belize

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

LA

Flag
Belize

Port of detention

Chioggia

Date of release
2019-5-10

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
5586

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention
60 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)

Load Lines (including Exemption)

Maritime Labour Certificate

ISM

Action Taken
To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
6-11-2018 17-7-2023
6-11-2018 17-7-2023
18-7-2018 23-11-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2019

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire-dampers

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

no

no

no

no

IMO : P190003
Name: ATYLA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

, , , Vanuatu

Classification society Limdal Marine Services

Charterer

Type
Commercial yacht

Flag
Vanuatu

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
101

Keeldate
1983

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Pobra do Caraminal 2019-5-16 10 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Limdal Marine Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-9-2017 30-3-2022  Spain 15-4-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Training and qualification MLC - Personnal safety training Rectified no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no
Medical fitness Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 12 of 44 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2019

IMO : 9753715 Company Jade959 Ltd-CHT, , , Cayman Islands (UK)
Name: JADE 959 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Cayman Islands (UK) 783 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dun laoghaire 2019-5-30 4  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 23-10-2015  12-10-2019  France 23-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Page 13 of 44

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9732400 Company
Name: AMIS HERO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2019

Wisdom Marine Intl Inc, , , Panama

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Cobelfret SA, 3-7, rue Schiller, Luxembourg , LU

Flag

Panama

Port of detention

Bremen

Date of release
2019-6-31

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2015

Gross tonnage
35825

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

ISM

Fire drills

Personal equipment for fire safety

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

5 day(s) 8
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
9-5-2017 8-5-2022 India 18-4-2018
9-5-2017 8-5-2022 India 18-4-2018
24-11-2017  23-11-2022

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2019

IMO : 9669366 Company , , , Isle of Man (UK)
Name: SEAHAWK Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Isle of Man (UK) 491 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2019-5-4 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 19-12-2018  10-11-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2019

IMO : 9663362 Company Glory Ships S Pte Ltd , , , Panama
Name: AGRI BRIGHT Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer Glencore Agriculture , , Rotterdam, NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 41541 2012
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2019-5-15 8  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-9-2018 29-9-2023
China Classification Society Load Line 8-9-2018 29-9-2023
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 6-7-2017 21-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
Radio life-saving appliances Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2019

IMO : 9578787 Company PACC Ship Managers Pte Ltd, , , Singapore
Name: IKAN PARANG Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer TERMINAL SHIPPING COMPANY , 1 Saville Avenue, Philadelphia , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 33010 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2019-5-17 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-1-2019  16-12-2020
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 17-12-2015  16-12-2020  China 22-1-2019

American Bureau of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate

12-12-2016  11-12-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage or passage plan

Communication-SOLAS chap. 5
ISM

Other (radiocommunication)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9577757 Company
Name: VOGE JULIE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2019

Ahrenkiel Vogemann Bulk GmbH , , , Liberia

Classification society Lloyd's Register

LA

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Porto Empedocle

Date of release
2019-5-17

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
24210

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Deficiencies reason for detention

Embarkation arrangements rescue boats
ISM

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

23-2-2019
27-2-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
17-6-2018 16-6-2023
22-3-2018 14-12-2021 Canada
6-3-2018 14-12-2021 Canada

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2019

IMO : 9567453
Name: SERENITAS N

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Navios Shipmanagement Inc, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

KOREA LINE CORP., , SEOUL, KR

Flag
Marshall Islands

Other (MARPOL Annex I)
ISM

Port of detention

Algeciras

Gross tonnage

Keeldate
2009

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2019-5-8 4
Certificate Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2018 30-3-2021  Turkey 24-4-2019
Load Line 22-3-2016 30-3-2021 Turkey 24-4-2019
Safety Management Certificate 20-10-2017  20-8-2022

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2019

IMO : 9535539 Company GEFO, , , Cyprus
Name: BEETHOVEN Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Phillips 66, , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Cyprus 2974 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brunsbuttel 2019-5-17 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-8-2018 4-12-2019  Netherlands 27-2-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 13-8-2018 4-12-2019 Netherlands 27-2-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 14-11-2018  14-11-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

Fitness for duty - intoxication

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9434541 Company
Name: MAGDALENA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Gas carrier

- 2019

Exmar Shipmanagement NV, , , Belgium

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Equinor ASA, , Stavanger, NO

Flag

Belgium

Port of detention

Teesport

Date of release
2019-5-23

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
3493

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention

1

Issued
9-4-2019
2-5-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

ISM

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

Total of deficiencies
day(s) 14

Expiry Last Survey Date
23-10-2023

1-10-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9370044 Company
Name: UNITY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Baltnav Pte. Ltd., , , SG

Montana Ship Management Inc, , , Marshall Islands

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Amsterdam

Date of release
2019-5-23

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
31244

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Last Survey

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Greece

Greece

Date
4-5-2019
4-5-2019

Issued Expiry
3-12-2018 13-6-2022
3-12-2018 13-6-2022
9-4-2019 8-4-2024

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2019

IMO : 9327360 Company Genel Denizcilik Nakliyati AS, , , Marshall Islands
Name: ADVANTAGE PARTY Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer NORDEN, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Marshall Islands 23337 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdansk 2019-5-6 1 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-11-2017  23-1-2021  Finland 5-2-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 5-2-2019 23-1-2021
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 30-11-2017  30-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2019

IMO :9301108 Company Drevin Bereederungs, , , Liberia
Name: MOTIVATION D Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer BG Freight Line, BV , Den Haweg 30,PO Box 54022. 3008 JA, Netherlands , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 8971 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Liverpool 2019-5-5 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-7-2018 3-8-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 14-10-2016  3-8-2021  Malaysia 9-6-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 7-12-2018 27-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9234678 Company

- 2019

Glory Intl Shipmanagement Co, , , Panama

Name: FORTUNE GLORY Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer WILMAR TRADING PTE LTD, , ,ID
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 23235 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brindisi 2019-5-30 7  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

4-2-2019 12-5-2020

13-10-2018 12-5-2020

3-2-2019 2-8-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Estabilishment of working language onboard

Fire protection cargo deck area
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9227819 Company
Name: MERAKLIS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2019

Navegadora Transpacifica SA, , , Barbados

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

OMSAN DENIZCILIK A.S., TURKEY, , TR

Flag
Barbados

Port of detention

Trieste

Date of release
2019-5-18

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2001

Gross tonnage
27986

28-11-2018
15-11-2016
14-2-2017

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 26

Expiry Last Survey
19-9-2021
19-9-2021

9-1-2022

Issued Date
28-11-2018

28-11-2018

Greece

Greece

Deficiencies reason for detention
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest

ISM

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide
Cleanliness of engine room

Steering gear

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2019

IMO : 9226140
Name: MARITIME VANESSA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Chemical tanker

Company
Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer Clearlake, , , SG

Type Flag
Hong Kong, China

MSI Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China

Gross tonnage
29173

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements

ISM

Manholes/flush scuttles

Keeldate
2001

Total of deficiencies

Amsterdam 2019-5-20 4  day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-8-2017 28-8-2022  China
Load Line 28-8-2017 28-8-2022 China
Safety Management Certificate 26-8-2017 8-10-2022

Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no

Date
20-7-2018
20-7-2018

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2019

IMO : 9220677
Name: ROHAV

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer ),

Company Rostein AS, , , Norway

Classification society

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Norway

Port of detention Date of release
Murmansk 2019-5-20

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
805

Keeldate
2002

ISM

Overloading

Action Taken

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Rectified

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
6-4-2017 10-10-2021 Norway 27-11-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2019

Maersk Line A/S, , , Singapore

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

IMO : 9193240 Company
Name: MAERSK KENTUCKY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

LA

Flag

Singapore

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Date of release
2019-5-14

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
50698

Keeldate
1999

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Access / structural features (ship)
Cargo & other hatchways

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
16-4-2019  30-7-2021
16-4-2019  30-7-2021
16-4-2019  15-10-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9189926
Name: BEDFORD CASTLE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

Wages

- 2019

Company
Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
SEAFROND, , , GR

Meteor Management Bulgaria Ltd, , , Panama

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Port of detention Date of release

Varna 2019-5-13

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
29688

Keeldate
1998

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Rectified

4  day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-3-2019 10-10-2022
28-10-2018 13-10-2023
28-10-2018 12-10-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO :9168221
Name: MAERSK PATRAS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2019

Company Maersk Line A/S, , , Singapore

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

ISM

Date of release
2019-5-23

Port of detention

Montreal

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Container Singapore 31333

Keeldate
1998

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
28-9-2018 29-8-2023
28-9-2018 29-8-2023
27-9-2018 14-3-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2019

IMO : 9158692 Company , , , Netherlands

Name: DCS ADVENTURER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Other special activities Netherlands

Port of detention

Wilhelmshaven

Date of release
2019-5-7

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas Load Line

Gross tonnage
479

Keeldate
1996

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Load Lines (including Exemption)
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.
Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.
International Anti-fouling-System Certificate
Ballast Water Management Certificate
International Energy Efficiency Certificate
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Ballast Water Management Plan

Ballast Water Record Book

Freeboard marks

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

44 day(s)

20

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

4-11-2016 24-10-2021  United Kingdom 29-9-2017

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2019

Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
IMO : 9146053 Company Ocean Eagle Shipping & Trading , , , Panama
Name: NECO K Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer LEXAR COMMODITIES AG, , ZUG, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 6001 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2019-5-25 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-8-2017 3-4-2022  Turkey 8-2-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 30-8-2017 3-4-2022 Turkey 8-2-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-12-2017 1-10-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9143594 Company
Name: WATERWAY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Baltnautic Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Port of detention

Bilbao

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Date of release
2019-5-13

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Minimum Safe Manning Document

ISM

Other (SOLAS operational)

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Keeldate
1994

Gross tonnage
1143

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
16-7-2018 17-8-2023
23-6-2017 18-9-2020 France 11-9-2018
19-9-2015 18-9-2020 France 11-9-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2019

IMO : 9110377 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Panama
Name: MSC SAMANTHA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Container Panama 64054

Port of detention

Date of release

Gioia tauro 2019-5-2
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Bureau Veritas Load Line
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1995

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s)

16

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

23-1-2019 16-4-2023
9-6-2018 16-4-2023
16-11-2018 12-8-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

ISM

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is

required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9076478 Company
Name: PARIN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Khazar Sea Shipping Lines, , , Iran, Islamic Republic of

Classification society ASIA Classification Society

LA

Flag

Iran, Islamic Republic of

Port of detention

Astrakhan

Date of release

Recognised Organisation

ASIA Classification Society
ASIA Classification Society

ASIA Classification Society

Deficiencies reason for detention

Minimum Safe Manning Document

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Gross tonnage
4994

Keeldate
1991

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2019-5-5 7 day(s) 24
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-2-2018 1-10-2022 Iran, Islamic
Republic of
Load Line 8-2-2018 1-10-2022 Iran, Islamic
Republic of
Safety Management Certificate 24-12-2017 6-2-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified yes ASIA Classification Society

Date
6-10-2018

22-10-2018
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9014444
Name: PRINCE OF SEAS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Auxiliary engine
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Fire prevention structural integrity

Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts

Charterer ),

5 -2019

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Seatrade Groningen BV, , , Liberia

Type Flag

Refrigerated cargo Liberia

Date of release
2019-5-27

Port of detention

Gdynia

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
6363

Keeldate
1992

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
22

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

6-3-2019
6-3-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
16-5-2018 15-5-2023
16-5-2018 5-1-2023 Spain
16-5-2018  5-1-2023  Spain

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2019

IMO : 8917417 Company Northsea Shipping Ltd , , , Panama
Name: FEYZ AMBASSADOR Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer QUNATUM FERTILIZER LTD, , ,CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2988 1992

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Ploce 2019-5-7 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-8-2017  30-12-2019  Turkey 14-12-2018
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 15-8-2017  30-12-2019  Turkey 14-12-2018
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 16-6-2015 2-6-2020 Turkey 14-2-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2019

IMO : 8819732 Company United Marine Co Srl, , , Comoros
Name: TENACITY Classification society Other
Charterer Lexar Comodities AG, , Zug, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 3987 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tulcea 2019-5-29 5 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-5-2019 23-5-2019
Other Load Line 29-3-2019 28-8-2019
Other Safety Management Certificate 29-3-2019 28-9-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- As in the agreed flag no
VDR) State condition
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) Rectified no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping As in the agreed flag no
State condition
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation As in the agreed flag no

State condition
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8230027 Company
Name: EFA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Rosendal Trading SA, , , Vanuatu

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

LA

Flag
Vanuatu

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Date of release
2019-5-26

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

United Registration and Classification of Services

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2457

Keeldate
1972

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electrical

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Bulkhead -corrosion

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Action Taken
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
18-5-2019 22-8-2019
23-3-2019 12-8-2022
19-6-2018 24-2-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes United Registration and Classification of Services

yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8227381 Company
Name: NEFTERUDOVOZ-47M

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Combination carrier

- 2019

Kontur-SPB 000, , , Russian Federation

Elastron S.A, , , GR

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Flag

Russian Federation

Port of detention

Eleusina (Elefsis)

Date of release
2019-5-20

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1983

Gross tonnage
2615

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

ISM

Cargo tank vent system
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Operation/maintenance

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

8 day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-12-2018 7-11-2023
3-12-2018 7-11-2023
15-2-2019 18-11-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2019

IMO : 8009076 Company Gulf Maritime Ship Management, , , Panama
Name: GULF LIVESTOCK II Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 Livestock carrier

Panama

Port of detention

Cartagena

Date of release
2019-5-29

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

12072

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Deficiencies reason for detention
Ballast Water Management Certificate

Ballast Water Management Plan
Ballast Water Record Book

Crew Training and familiarization

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
17-5-2019 27-9-2019
17-5-2019 27-9-2019
17-5-2019 17-11-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2019

IMO :7417678 Company , , , Vanuatu
Name: OCTOPUS Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Vanuatu 319 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2019-5-21 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 7-12-2018  23-11-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Steering gear Rectified no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2019

IMO : 1000485 Company , , , United Kingdom
Name: OSPREY CARRIER I Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities United Kingdom 2125 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2019-5-29 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 3-12-2014 1-2-2020 Netherlands 20-2-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. Rectified no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert Rectified no

Total number of detentions: 43
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